IPLM GROUP, P.A.

4/006

Fax Server

2002

IPLM GROUP, P.A. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 18455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

8/22/2011 5:43:33 AM PAGE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

USPTO

08/19/2011 900200154

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the owner entity of the receiving party for the assignment recorded on May 12, 2000 previously recorded on Reel 002083 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, little, and interest, together with the good will, to SALA GROUP LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution			١,
D B Industries, Inc.		04/05/2000	CORPORATION: Minnesot	ţ.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALA GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	6 Canon Hamett Court, Warren Farm	
City:	Milton Keynes	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK12 5NF	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

[]	Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
	Registration Number:	2478974	ZORBIT					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-331-7400

Email:

rsannes@iplmgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

IPLM Group, P.A.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: P.O. Box 18455 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

223T23US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0783

700469903

\$40,00 247

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robin A. Sannes

Signature:

Date:

08/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

IPLM GROUP, P.A.

8/22/2011 5:43:33 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

Ø 003

08/22/2011 11:29 FAX 612 331 7401

source=correctedAssignment#page1.tif

IPLM GROUP, P.A. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 18455

USPTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0784

Robin A. Sannes

01 FC:481

Name of Person Signing

06/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000022 75687155

Signature
Signature

May 9, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Date

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public borden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20211, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0785

223T23US01 TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS D B Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 3965 Pepin Avenue, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, has adopted and is using the mark ZORBIT for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/687,155 filed on April 20, 1999; and

WHEREAS SALA GROUP LIMITED, a British corporation, of 4 Old Mill Road, Portishead, Bristol BS20 7BX, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring said mark; 6 Canon Harnett Court, Warren Farm, Milton Keynes MK12 SNF

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said D B Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto SALA GROUP LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

D B INDUSTRIES, INC.

Scott I. Lutjen

Vice President of Finance

D B Industries, Inc.

State of MN County of Boothul

On this <u>f</u> day of <u>I+00111</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me appeared the person who signed this inst

schowledged that he she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation

with authority to do so.

signature of Notary Public

CORI C. LUHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005